For purposes of reporting a pro forma balance sheet, it is assumed that the
   sales transaction occurred on the balance sheet date. As the remaining
   assets and liabilities in Virginia were segregated on the face of the
   balance sheet within net assets and liabilities of discontinued operations,
   a limited number of pro forma adjustments are required to The Pittston
   Company's historical balance sheet on September 30, 2002. Pro forma amounts
   reported are based on preliminary estimates.

   Pro forma
   Consolidated   Consolidated
   September 30   Pro forma   September 30
Unaudited   2002   Adjustments   2002
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   122.9   36.0   1
   (4.6)   3
   (31.4)   4   122.9
Note receivable - inventory   -   8.3   1   8.3
Accounts receivable, net   528.3   -   528.3
Prepaid expenses and other   65.7   4.0   1   69.7
Deferred income taxes   90.9   -   90.9
Discontinued operations   35.1   (27.9)   2   7.2
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current assets   842.9   (15.6)   827.3

Property and equipment, net   828.9   -   828.9
Goodwill, net   224.3   -   224.3
Prepaid pension assets   140.6   -   140.6
Deferred income taxes   234.9   -   234.9
Other assets   159.8   11.7   1   171.5
Discontinued operations   101.2   (51.4)   2   49.8
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   2,532.6   (55.3)   2,477.3
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term borrowings   37.4   -   37.4
Current maturities of long-term debt   13.8   -   13.8
Accounts payable   264.5   -   264.5
Accrued liabilities   537.1   -   537.1
Discontinued operations   13.3   (3.0)   1,2
   (4.6)   3   5.7
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current liabilities   866.1   (7.6)   858.5
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Long-term debt   313.9   (31.4)   4   282.5
Postretirement benefits
   other than pensions   402.4   -   402.4
Workers' compensation
   and other claims   91.1   -   91.1
Deferred revenue   128.6   -   128.6
Deferred income taxes   21.3   -   21.3
Other liabilities   152.1   -   152.1
Discontinued operations   31.3   (16.3)   1,2   15.0
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   2,006.8   (55.3)   1,951.5

Shareholders' equity   525.8   -   525.8

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   2,532.6   (55.3)   2,477.3
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

On December 23, 2002, The Pittston Company announced that its previously
announced agreement to dispose of certain of its subsidiaries' coal mining
assets in West Virginia had been terminated. As a result, the remaining
Company-operated active mining operations will cease by the end of 2002. The pro
forma adjustments presented do not reflect the cessation of operations in West
Virginia.

Pro forma adjustments:

   1.   To record proceeds of sale, including cash, note receivable, the